## Brandon Board of Local Cannabis Control Commissioners Meeting September 25, 2023 7:00 p.m.

The Brandon Board of Local Cannabis Control Commissioners will meet Monday, September 25, 2023 in conjunction with the Select Board Meeting to begin at 7:00 p.m. at the Brandon Town Hall expecting to consider the items noted on this agenda.

**ZOOM: Meeting ID (253 279 4161)** 

- 1) Call to Order
  - a) Adopt Agenda (posted or as amended)
- 2) Approval of Minutes
  - a) Local Cannabis Control Commissioners Minutes July 24, 2023
- 3) Public Comment and Participation
- 4) Approve Cannabis Establishments Approved by the Vermont Cannabis Control Board:
  - a) Tier 2 Manufacturer: Sun Valley Herbcraft LLC (Application #S-000003754)
- 5) Adjournment